
Local Authority Funding Reform Proforma

LA Name:

LA Number:

Primary minimum per pupil funding 
level

£5,115.00

Pupil Led Factors

Description Sub Total Total 
Proportion of total pre MFG 

funding (%)

Primary (Years R-6) £217,807,235 37.28%

Key Stage 3  (Years 7-9) £136,992,798 23.45%

Key Stage 4 (Years 10-11) £102,098,480 17.48%

Description 
Primary amount 

per pupil 
Secondary amount 

per pupil 
Eligible proportion of 

primary NOR
Eligible proportion of 

secondary NOR
Sub Total Total 

Proportion of total pre MFG 
funding (%)

Primary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

Secondary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

FSM £505.00 £505.00 8,634.71 7,716.00 £8,257,110 50.00% 50.00%

FSM6 £1,210.00 £1,725.00 8,697.06 7,928.00 £24,199,238 50.00% 50.00%

IDACI Band  F £240.00 £345.00 4,024.19 3,054.40 £2,019,575 67.00% 67.00%

IDACI Band  E £290.00 £460.00 2,555.14 1,901.23 £1,615,556 67.00% 67.00%

IDACI Band  D £455.00 £650.00 1,032.05 824.21 £1,005,324 67.00% 67.00%

IDACI Band  C £500.00 £710.00 729.13 592.02 £784,902 67.00% 67.00%

IDACI Band  B £530.00 £760.00 941.46 866.21 £1,157,298 67.00% 67.00%

IDACI Band  A £700.00 £970.00 340.12 528.03 £750,278 67.00% 67.00%

Description 
Primary amount 

per pupil 
Secondary amount 

per pupil 
Eligible proportion of 

primary NOR
Eligible proportion of 

secondary NOR
Sub Total Total 

Proportion of total pre MFG 
funding (%)

Primary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

Secondary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

EAL 3 Primary £610.00 3,510.69 £2,141,520

EAL 3 Secondary £1,630.00 606.24 £988,178

4) Mobility
Pupils starting school outside of normal 
entry dates

£985.00 £1,415.00 300.55 0.00 £296,047 0.05%

Leicestershire

855

Secondary (KS3 only) minimum per pupil 
funding level

Secondary (KS4 only) minimum per pupil 
funding level

Secondary minimum per pupil funding level
Disapplication number where 

alternative MPPL values are used

£6,388.00 £7,018.00 £6,640.00

1) Basic per-pupil entitlement

Amount per pupil Pupil Units Notional SEN (%)

£4,064.00 53,594.30

2) Deprivation £39,789,281 6.81%

3) English as an Additional Language 
(EAL)

£3,425,744
0.54%

£456,898,513

4.00%

£5,686.00 24,093.00 4.00%

£6,410.00 15,928.00 4.00%
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Description Weighting

Amount per pupil 
(primary or 
secondary 

respectively)

Percentage of 
eligible pupils

Eligible proportion of 
primary and 

secondary NOR 
respectively

Sub Total Total 
Proportion of total pre MFG 

funding (%)

Primary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

Secondary 
Notional SEN 

(%)

Primary low prior attainment £1,200.00 29.92% 16,032.99 £19,239,589 50.00%

Secondary low prior attainment (year 7) 60.34%

Secondary low prior attainment (year 8) 57.71%

Secondary low prior attainment (year 9) 55.77%

Secondary low prior attainment (year 10) 54.47%

Secondary low prior attainment (year 11) 54.47%

Other Factors

Lump Sum per 
Primary School (£)

Lump Sum per 
Secondary School (£)

Lump Sum per Middle 
School (£)

Lump Sum per All-
through School (£)

Total (£)
Proportion of total pre MFG 

funding (%)

£152,700.00 £152,700.00 £41,839,800 7.16%

£58,600.00 £85,200.00 £1,660,747 0.28%

Primary distance threshold  (miles) 2.00 21.40 Yes
NFF, tapered or fixed sparsity 
primary lump sum?

Secondary  distance threshold (miles) 3.00 120.00 Yes
NFF, tapered or fixed sparsity 
secondary lump sum?

Middle schools distance threshold 
(miles)

2.00 69.20 Yes
NFF, tapered or fixed sparsity 
middle school lump sum?

All-through  schools distance 
threshold (miles)

2.00 62.50 Yes
NFF, tapered or fixed sparsity all-
through lump sum?

Fringe multiplier 1.0000 £0 0.00%

Basic eligibility 
funding

£55,100.00 Distance funding rate £27,600.00 £200,279 0.03%

£3,680,427 0.63%

£0 0.00%

Total (£)
Proportion of total pre MFG 

funding (%)

£0 0.00% #REF! #REF!

50.00%

Factor Notional SEN (%)

6) Lump Sum

7) Sparsity factor

5) Low prior attainment £34,178,897 5.85%
£1,825.00 8,185.92 £14,939,308

Middle school pupil number average year 
group threshold

Apply middle school distance taper NFF

All-through pupil number average year 
group threshold

Apply all-through distance taper NFF

Rows 45 to 48 are populated with the NFF methodology, please leave this as is if you wish to follow the NFF. As per the Operational Guidance, the distance thresholds can be increased or the year group size thresholds decreased and the distance threshold taper is optional. An alternative method of 
allocation to the NFF’s average year group size taper can be chosen: the continuous taper (Tapered) or fixed sum (Fixed). Examples of each are provided in the Operational Guidance.

Primary pupil number average year group 
threshold

Apply primary distance taper NFF

Secondary pupil number average year 
group threshold

Apply secondary distance taper NFF

11) PFI funding

12 ) Exceptional circumstances (can only be used with prior agreement of DfE)

Circumstance Notional SEN (%)

Additional lump sum for schools amalgamated during FY25-26

8) Fringe Payments

9) Split Sites

10) Rates
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£0 0.00%

£81,710 0.01%

£0 0.00%

£0 0.00%

£0 0.00%

£0 0.00%

£581,755,397 99.58%

£2,457,028 0.42%

£584,212,425 100.00%

Capping Factor (%) 2.77%

Total (£) Proportion of Total funding(%)

-£1,668,406 -0.29%

Notional SEN Top-up - proportion of NOR 3.88% SEN support plus EHCP minus Top-up - proportion of NOR 13.05% Notional SEN funding per eligible pupil

Exceptional Circumstance5

Exceptional Circumstance6

Exceptional Circumstance7

Additional sparsity lump sum for small schools

RENT

Exceptional Circumstance4

14) Minimum Funding Guarantee 0.00% #VALUE!

Where a value less than -0.5% or greater than 0% has been entered please provide the disapplication reference number authorising the value 

Apply capping and scaling factors? (gains may be capped above a specific ceiling and/or scaled) Yes

Total Funding for Schools Block Formula (excluding minimum per pupil funding level and MFG Funding Total) 

13) Additional funding to meet minimum per pupil funding level

Total Funding for Schools Block Formula (excluding MFG Funding Total) 

MFG  Net Total Funding (MFG + deduction from capping and scaling) (Please note that the total deducation for capping and scaling is greater than the total MFG)

Total Funding for Schools Block Formula £582,544,019 £56,506,628

Scaling Factor (%) 50.00%

Total deduction if capping and scaling factors are applied -£1,986,433

Notional SEN (%)

Falling rolls fund (if applicable) £0.00

Other Adjustment to 25-26 Budget Shares £0

Total Funding For Schools Block Formula (including growth and falling rolls funding) £583,905,916

£2,842

High Needs threshold (only fill in if, exceptionally, a high needs threshold different from £6,000 has been approved) £0.00

Additional funding from the high needs budget £0.00

Growth fund (if applicable) £1,361,897.00
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1 : 1.27

Total Funding For Schools Block Formula (including growth and falling rolls funding) after deduction of 26-27 NFF NNDR allocation £580,225,489

% Distributed through Basic Entitlement 78.21%

% Pupil Led Funding 91.46%

Primary: Secondary Ratio

26-27 NFF NNDR allocation, excluding prior year adjustments £3,680,427
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